
  
                                                                                                                                                                                     
 
 

 
CANVASSING BOARD MEMBERS 
Chair Honorable Lin Williams, County Judge 
Member Honorable Jennifer Kinsey, Supervisor of Elections 
Member Honorable Franklin White, County Commissioner 
Alternate Honorable David Fina, Circiut Judge 
Alternate Honorable Travis Land, County Commissioner 

 

DATE TIME ACTIVITY 
10/12/2022 (Wednesday) 10:00 AM Orientation and Logic and Accuracy Test 
10/13/2022 (Thursday)   1:00 PM Canvass Vote by Mail Ballots 
10/19/2022 (Wednesday)   1:00 PM Canvass Vote by Mail Ballots 
10/27/2022 (Thursday)   1:00 PM Canvass Vote by Mail Ballots, Duplication 
11/3/2022 (Thursday)   1:00 PM Canvass Vote by Mail Ballots, Duplication 
11/7/2022 (Monday) 10:00 AM Canvass Vote by Mail Ballots, Duplication 
11/8/2022 (Tuesday)   7:00 AM General Election 

  4:00 PM Canvass Vote by Mail Ballots, Duplication 
11/10/2022 (Thusday)    5:00 PM Canvass Vote by Mail & Provisional Cures; file first unofficial results (by 

noon 11/12/22) 
11/10/2022 (Thusday)   5:00 PM Canvassing Board will pull precinct/race for Post-Election Audit 
11/10/2022 (Thursday)   5:00 PM File 1st Unofficial Results (by 11/12/2022 @ Noon) 
11/17/2022 (Thursday)   2:00 PM File 2nd Unofficial Results in no recount (by 3PM on 11/17/2022) 
11/18/2022 (Friday)   2:00 PM Canvass 10-day UOCAVA; Official certification results due (by noon 

11/20/2022) 
11/18/2022 (Friday)   2:00 PM Official Results due (by Sunday 11/20/2022 @ Noon) 
11/22/2022 (Tuesday) 10:30 AM Post Election Audit  

 
 
All meetings of the Canvassing Board are open to the public and will be conducted at the Supervisor of Elections Office 
at 302 Pine Ave., SW, Live Oak, FL  32064 
 
Reasonable access will be granted to authorized persons to review ballot materials pursuant to Florida Statutes Section 
101.572(2).  If the need for emergency meetings or a change to current meetings, this schedule will be updated 
immediately.  

 
              

J e n n i f e r  M .  K i n s e y  
Supervisor of Elections - Suwannee County, FL 

 

302 Pine Ave., SW 
Live Oak, FL  32064 
386-362-2616 
www.SuwanneeVotes.com 

PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE 
Suwannee County Canvassing Board Schedule – General Election – November 8, 2022 


